Accuracy - 0.2% Full Scale
2 Programmable Limits and Relays (Optional)
Pressure Ranges from 15,000 to 60,000 PSI Gage
4-20 mA (2 wire) and 0-5 VDC Analog Outputs (Optional)
High & Low Detection - Microprocessor Based
• Customer Recalibration
• Zero Offset/Tare
• On/off Switch Disable Feature

AE  F250-C
ON A 1" HEX
ORDER CODE
PANEL MOUNTING RING  MR2
NIST CERTIFICATION   NISTCERTS
(In addition to NIST STATEMENT)
SPECIFICATIONS
   MAXIMUM   INCREMENTAL
 SAFE OVER    DISPLAY
  PRESSURE   PRESSURE (PSI) STEPS
 RANGE (PSI)      See note (1) Below
20,000
25,000
31,000
37,000
43,000
50,000
62,000
75,000
1 x 10
1 x 10
1 x 10
2 x 10
5 x 10
5 x 10
5 x 10
5 x 10
4 = NEMA 4  (not available on Model JHT)
NEMA 4 CONSTRUCTION
REFERENCE
G =  Gage - Unit reads zero at atmosphere*
PRESSURE RANGE (PSI)
15K = 0-15000
20K = 0-20000
25K = 0-25000
30K = 0-30000
35K = 0-35000
40K = 0-40000
50K = 0-50000*
60K = 0-60000
Models with Output Signal
B = 4-20 mA (2 wire)
E = 0-5 VDC
R = 2 Programmable Limits & Relays
X = 0-5 VDC with 2 Llimits & Relays
Models with No Output Signal
W = Battery powered (9 volt alkaline) *
T = 110 Volt AC adapter (included)
V = 11 - 32 Volts DC (3 ft. cable)
MODEL DESIGNATION
SERIES
JH*
Example for display of
23450 PSI
→1.5
2.2 →←
←→↑
0-15,000 = 15K
0-20,000 = 20K
0-25,000 = 25K
0-30,000 = 30K
0-35,000 = 35K
0-40,000 = 40K
0-50,000 = 50K
0-60,000 = 60K
Z = No electrical connection (Model JHW - 9 volt battery)*
C = 3 foot cable
T = AC adapter (Model JHT)
B = Bendix (opt) PTIH-10-6P or equal (connector sold separately)
Call Factory for availability of other electrical connections and cable
lengths.
Rating: NEMA 2 (Optional NEMA 4)
Diameter: 3.7 inches
Linearity & Hysteresis: 0.2% FS     (Better than Test Gauge Accuracy)
Operating Temperature: 30 to 160 deg F
Pressure Range 0 to: 15000,20000,25000, 30000, 35000, 40000,
  50000, 60000 PSI
Display: 4 1/2 LCD Digits  -   0.5 inches high
Pressure Port: Autoclave AE F 250-C 9/16-18 UNF-2B Female
Power: Model JHW: One or two 9-volt alkaline batteries (included)
Model JHT: 110 Volt AC adapter  @ 60 Hz (included)
Model JHV: 11 to 32 VDC @ 100 mA (3 ft. cable included)
Model JHB: 11 to 32 VDC (depending on loop
  resistance)@20 mA
Model JHE: 1 to 32 VDC @ 100mA
Model JHR: 11 to 32 VDC @ 100mA
Model JHX: 11 to 32 VDC @ 100mA
Electrical Connection: 3 foot cable (std) Models JHB,JHE,JHR,JHX,JHV
Wetted Parts: Stainless steel
Case Material: Stainless steel
High & Low Capture: Standard
Update Speed: 3 times  per second
Zero & Span Signal
   Adjustment: Standard on Models JHB, JHE, JHX
Face Membrane: Tactile Feedback Raised Buttons
Calibration Data: Stored on Memory Chip
Low Battery Indication: Standard on Model JHW
Limits & Relays: Models JHR & JHX
This order
code is
used ONLY
if you want
NEMA 4
rating
Bar = Bar Ft H20 = Feet of water
MBar = Millibar In H20 = Inches of water
kPa = Kilopascals In Hg = Inches of mercury
MPa = Megapascals mmHg = Milimeters of mercury
Consult factory for other units of measure not listed
FIELD SELECTABLE STANDARD UNITS OF MEASURE
A Product of Sensotec®
E-mail: dct@sensotec.com
©Copyright 2002 DCT Instruments
JH06021.0
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR 商斯达实业集团是集研发、生产、工程、销售、代理经销 、技术咨询、信息服务等
为一体的高科技企业，是专业高科技电子产品生产厂家，是具有 10 多年历史的专业电子元器件
供应商，是中国最早和最大的仓储式连锁规模经营大型综合电子零部件代理分销商之一,是一家